

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 716-717/2011

H.P. MATHUR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NOS. 24468/2018 (IMPLEADMENT), I.A. NO. 173348/2018 (IMPLEADMENT), 173352/2018 (EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

IA No. 173352/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 173348/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 24468/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 11338/2017 (XI)

(ONLY IA NO. 131663/2017

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 131663/2017 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 5343/2018 (XI)

(ONLY IA 34470/2018

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 34470/2018 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 26-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Kajal, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.Nos. 716-717/2011

Application for impleadment be listed along with the main matter.

S.L.P.Diary No(s). 11338/2017

Learned counsel for the petitioners has filed an application seeking deletion of proforma respondent No.4 in Special Appeal No.1896/2009, respondent Nos.4-65 in Special Appeal No.954/2009 and respondent Nos.3-9 in Special Appeal No.1113/2009 respectively.

Application is allowed. Names of above respondents be deleted at the risk of the petitioner.

Office to proceed further.

SLP(C) No. 5343/2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application seeking deletion of proforma respondent Nos.4-76 from the array of parties.

Application is allowed. Names of above respondents be deleted at the risk of the petitioner.

Office to proceed further.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER